. Wrat is your full Address? ............. 7=,

3. Are you a: British Subject? ........... 000000
4 What is yourapes .. | S0 ilil et
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..... e
6. Are you Married? ....... e ot o e i viaa
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of Hig Ma

jCSty’S FOTCCS, naval or m.iliftary, if SO,‘ which? o lae oo YU . o s s ssssss0sssssssvessvesssssssnsnse

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-

caated? " oiamliliiye e R s RS e A et 2 e At S
k 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- '
VICET saivin 5ol u @ s < r BEematamientotelo Sttt it ere o } 9 kA TRTPTPPPPPP O PO i '
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under—} = NAME ... cevvcosocraanrssoossnosane A
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... Sy ' CBEES cmnsin dum somannsiss i
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ;
CEPLEd R S0 - ol s v ese s we ainn Bl . : % """ 3

............................................ . ..do solemnly declare that the above answers
ade by me to the above questions are true d that willing to ulfil the engagements made.
R s SRS g é ..... m‘v‘écmm' :
.8
LB o S IR ST S R Signature of Witness. 5
BE TAE Y R. ON ATTESTATION. j'

..................... .do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His jesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in, duty
4 ’ bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the Bonditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above question
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. .

I have taken e that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has bee: ‘-' £
as replied to said re 4 ade a n, and taken the oath before me af™:
on this. .. . F .day of. .. N St T.. o v /J

{CERTIFICATE OF APP%VING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thef........ B2 ale e
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Officer.

?elinﬂmotthe@pmﬁngommhwbeamxadmthepreuneeolthenecnlt.
ere insert the cm'pt"torruchmmuhuboonenlmd.

-nw.wtumuummmmmum former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of
mmmmacm which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as i
vig:—(Name) . ........co...nn Aot ek ro-enlhhdhm (xaghnent) ............... SRBTIEAn s T ate)

...... eaneneaas ¢ y £ \V"



N ﬁdAddressfgfnextofhn_?»lﬂ

‘L ’(..-W ‘J«—tu

/r

o Relztlonshlpm....@m}
4 1‘ "' o ?artlcalarsastoMarnaée

(@) Christian and ¥nnm
7t

spinster or widow.

(6) Place and date of marriage.

(@

e ef Woman ‘to 'whom married, and whether
(¢) Presentaddress. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
) (c)

(d)

. Pértf‘cu_lars as to. Childx;en

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

¥y 23

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES ' \
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cory,

C.2 Cesuslties P.M, N
8/8845 Rt

The Ohicara@ut:': & . ;
Newfoundlend Con _;‘_' i3
58,Vietoria Stee

With reference to your w morendum No. 14870/295/R. end.C.
of 17/9/1918, on the subjeet of No Pte A. G, Bsllam, R. New
Younfland Regiment, the German listewhich was forwarded with this
v seld!"r!u.iyu. from Berlin gave the informstion thet "the Disc

was sent by & Lewer Alsation Infaniry Regiment on 18/12/1917.
The owner is fallen and buried, HNo farther details." It is
regretted that this information was not transmitted to you
previously. i Tt : ‘

: In view of this definite statement of the death of
Pte, Ballam, and 6f the fact that he hss not been heard from sinece
he became missing, mor baen reported as & Priscmer of war, it is
considered that there ocan be little doubt thet, even if he was
actually captured, he diocd shortly afterwards, and that consequently
any enquiry forwarded to Germany would now prodnce no informetion
beyond that already furnished.

Sgd. B. erinmdle

10918
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‘C.R.o"os/

gxtract from Orders By Major G.T. Mathias, D.S.0.
Commanding 1st Battn. R.Nfld. Regt. 5/8/18

The u/m who was Previously reported wounded & Missing on the

date x:hx stated below is now reported om official Glrman
list to have been "Found Dead™ on the battlefiela™

3031 L/Cpl. A.G. Ballam, — ;

3/12-1Y.




Dear 3Sir:
I beg to acknowledge reseipt of your letter of Jam,
i ' 14th, in which you ere meking emjuirisc regarding your
; son #3031 the late L/6 Arthur Geo.Ballam, who was reported
Missing on Des.3rd 1917 #nd later believed killed in iotiom
on the same date, and in Toply I beg to state that up to
utothaour:c\an the perticul rs that we have at this
: 0ffiee coneerning hin, and the very faot of you receiving
) mumuvm-. which every soldier hes in his possession
' and tlnoh never leaves his persom until that soldier u.-,
is I tom',mlmofthtmrunuﬁa :
o Shovh date. - ,
degarding his persomal effeots, I beg %o my that the
E post-cari end ldentity Dise, which you have slresdy hign ..
wm‘mmﬁ:dmt&%dqu
| ‘thst the Hesord 0ffise, Lomion, reseived from France, be-
: mam-mmuuwtunwnrm

e o

unn.-qu thmuum
ianoah w-nn.. © Yomrs um.




Lieut.V.%arren,

B g

Dep't.of Kilitie,
" St.John's,Bfld.

Desr Mr.Warren,
I am teking the liberty of writing you a few

lines at the request of & lir.M.Ezllam of Curling.

He is also,I understand,writing you himself by this meil.

He is yery anxious to get further and more definite
particulars of the whereabouts and personal effects of his son
who was reported taken prisoner and lster missing.

48 he was doubtful to\whdnto write,and esked my advice
I recomuended you;. |

I know that you will at least give him eny particulars
you have or advise him with whom he could further communicate.

We are having very wintery weasther here at present,and
there is any amount of snow on the ground.

I hope you are not being over-worked and will be able
to celebrate the coming peace in the jroper manner. »

¥indly remember we to Captain Byrne and with best wishes
for the New Yeer

I am yours sincerely,
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CR 3:05*

Extract of Casualitiee Trom Qhe Pay & Record QOffice, London.
Ded. 18th/18. '

The following information is extracted from letter To. C.2.
Cas. P.M., £/8845,

3031 Pte. A.G. Ballam:
German lis% from Berlin states that his disc was csent

in by a Lower Alsatian Inf, Regiment on 18/12/17. fThe
owner is fallen and buried. To further details. -

(Regretted "informagion was not transmitted previously).

Auth:
(As above).




E_

Bey of Islamds,

Dear Mr, Bellami ;
nunmmwumu ]

:omhmmmmmm

mmhmunmx./w..mmm

x-wmmm un
mwammamnmmmm.
Assuring you of my dcepest sympathy in
mhnmmtdhthm.mmmmﬂ
ottmmolmmtnhﬂm
I : :
o~ um‘u:um.,



148'70/295/3.& a. : - 17th September, 8 v

The Seoretary,
War Office,
Thitehall, S.W.l

sir, 3031 Pte. A. G. Ballam,
R. Newfoundland Regt.

A repatriated prisoner of war, 8486, Pte. G. MoWhorter,
of The Royal Newfoundlemd Regt., hasmade the following
statement with ragard to the above=-named man:

"When I was captured on_3/12/17 near Masnieres
"I was with 3031 Pte, A.G. Ballam, who was
"wounded in the right shoulder (slightly).
- "Ballam was also taken prisoner, but I do not
"think he was killed." i
Pte. Ballam was originally reported missing on 3/12/17
and subsequently, his dise havdng been returred from
Germany, and in the absence of any other news of him, he
was reported kiwmkx "B#lieved killed."

In view of Pte. McWhorter's statement, may an enquiry
be made regarding Pte. Ballam? The former emphatically
stated that he did not believe his friend was dead.

! am, SiI", .
Your obedient servant,

Ma jor,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Recards.

HA/JC



——

: 4 ]
PERSONAL EFFECTS “‘ ™ (’5 0.,5/

RECEIVED FROM MILITIA DEPARTMENT . /

ONE ENVELOPE CONTAINING EFFECTS OF THE LATE NO, 3031°% I:/CPI-
A.BI&LLAMO

sxenm...jé.:..’;‘./).‘.—".e..f;.....
/‘

W/M‘ (6 (915

DnTFJD.. ecocsecscvsoocndecsos







ey 6 Islends
Deer Mr, Ballom:-

Iem Mﬁm %o inform you tru!t
S‘-wwuemyh forward you ons emnvelope
containin~ effects of the lote Nos 3051, L/Cple A: n.lﬁ
of the Royal HBewfounilaond Reginut. ‘

I sm enclosing herswith receipt;
will jyou ki.ndly sign seme end return at your earliost e o*
venieuce.

Almﬁg you of my deepest
symputhy in your boresvement, and in the 2dded ‘sorrow
which the receipt of* effects mst enteil

N
Yours




Qg‘ 58, wc:rom ‘51
LONQON-
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m Bey of Isleas.

Bnrlir:

: n&mmumunuoz
mm umun. ﬁahtcmcpl.m
Ballam, Imurcmttuimwuum:lnu
with 211 possible particulers, as by so doing,
mlmmtouhanouwughm e
mmupomowmmmn
the Cansdian soldier, and ‘4 possible, the wnit to

Yours faithfully,




g_wa:mmm.. ﬁﬁmhMlu,
‘fmc;z.mm m‘*mmmuuzmu
xm-dnutxuumsra. Iuymﬁtmm«
formation is offisial, and was ressived from the Recordf
office, Leudom, who upon receiving your som's identity
dmtralw posted him as believed killed.
mmm&wm uumyunuo:-wm
,uprod’o‘&udnth. However, ummm
fagts se stated by you to the euthorities om the other
uu.mmeoynﬂummmmm
-M. Mwmmnm'sﬁmmmm
rmuum-ommmcouwmu
utmtm.\mw-i’mmtutmun
um-l‘-uutmmpnmmwn
this cuse.
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< : : b' . p— .
Cable Connection with all the World
SHER%  All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

e RS
The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. :
In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Sender for such Message.
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make i e amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
mission or of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
‘The control of the N. P. T. over the M shall be deemed to have ntim!yceuedforthepnrﬁsesoﬂheaeCondiﬁomntmypointwhua,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its ination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ai.d the .P.T.sh-nhnvefungowersotoenmtho
: nge)forMhumm‘iMbyoﬂhmnghuysystem.urvice.mﬁneotTdegmphbelongingtoorworkedbyanyadmmistnﬁonornuﬂwﬂ'?
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I requ&sf that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) : : i

Signature of Sender Address_Dapt of MiRitla
— —

Check
Line
Number. —| Red—— By. by.

Dated  June 11th, 1918
Zo Manosh Bsllam, Curling, Bay of islmas.

Regrat to ifiform you Record Y££40e london reports to-day
No,3031, I./Qpl‘. Arthur Gua‘g; Ballsm previously r-ported
missing Dec, 3rd, now believed killed sane date Luthority
Idantit:; dise received from Bermany no particular. given,

WeFe Rmdm, Lieuts Col.
Chicf Staff Offie »
for Ministor of Militia,

HOTE FOR OPZRTAOR:

THIS MESSAGE IS NOT T0 BE DELIEER.D UNITL RECEIVING DFFICE
HOZIFIES AT MES AGE TO CHURCH &F AN TAND MINI S R OR SCHOOL
TZACHZR HAS BEEN RECEIVED AND ACTED UPON :




All Messages Sent are Sllbjoet to the Following Conditions:

B wthw&emwumwmeu transmission ; but in case shall refund
ﬂ.h hwﬁ?“ mchhso:.em.bonby of = % d”d:::,g =
case the never reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T, t-Servanu Message
remains under the control of the N. P.T,thcywillmﬁmdthemountpudbyﬂwSenderfornchluuge.“‘ -
mK.PT.Mnotbeﬁlbleto compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
ofthe Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

ntirely ceased for the Conditions at point where,
hﬁemdmmdﬂmﬂmwm , it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (u.dtbeg PILL shnllhavefullpova-.;’toenmthe

Message) for further transmission by or thtuughmysystcm,mce,orlmeofTelegmphbelongmgtoorworked y administration or nntba'n‘?
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the T elegmph:cl;zt:::or-ernee of the N. P,

I request that the following Telegram may be forwardcd according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) ;

Signature of Sender : Address____Dogt of Mildtia,

e e ————
By.

Check
Rcd

by.

Chupch of ‘nglmd linistor or SohoBl 2aghcer, Curling Bay of Islds, 7

Reogret ¢o inform you Record Of ic , Dendon repurtc to-day
that Nl0e3051, 1/0sle Arthut Beorge Bullam previously ropértoed

miocdng Dec. 8xd, " now believ3a killoed same date Authority

Jdontity dise roceived f£rom Gormany . no particulars given
Rlonoe tnfarm next of kin,

Tele MOfﬁQll' dout, VCol
Chiof Stalf rfiger

for Minictor of 1dlitis,




PR e

X .‘—{3031

 Bxtraot from Casualities received from Pay and Record 0ffisce, Iondon
D.t.‘. 10t¢h June 1918,

3031 Pte. A, Balla m,

Previously‘reporéed "Misging 3/12/17, Now beleived Killed 3/12 /17.




January 26, 1918.

lo.Ballam ,ESGe,
Bay of Islands,

Sir:-

I am directed to acknowledge receipt &f your letter
of 22,Jane,concerning 7#5051,1L/CpleseGeBallan,y No further
report has been received concerning this soldier. and if
anything further should be received you will be notified 3
at once. The matter of furlough for #1440.21;9,5.353&113:1. 1
will be- referwed to the Commanding Officer of his Battalion
and you will be tnfomdwbnaropl:héboetrooeivod :
whether furlough can be granted. I haveito point out that
this is & metter which must be decided by the Military
Aathoritios in the United mgun and this do’arbmnt oaa
ohly represent the casec.

I have the honour to be,
84r,
your obedient se¥vant,
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/‘2047 ol //a/f 1
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ixtrogt of Camudl ticercoe ved fon i & Jeoord office
LMOU. d ated Jllmﬁry 8,1918,

"he followin eoencitice 4p the 124 RFfld, Zogt, with the

Eritish ixpeditionary Foree, is roportod undor vorious d:te,

#3051 Ej0pl. A.G. Bellem. /

Miecing.




R
A% All Meaag'esm are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmissicn. : ;
In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the, N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Sender for such Message.
s The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
. resulting from the non-transmissiun or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
. transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. ; : ;
. © _  Thecontrol of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
3 in‘the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ai.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
- ”masige) for further transmission by or througfi any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
g 7 controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) :

Signature of Sender. Address
—

Line
Number Red— by.

Dated Jan 1st, 1918
To Mr, M, Ballem, Curling, Bay of Islands

Regret to inform you that Record Office

London, officially reports

No. 3031 Corple Arthur G. Ballam
as Mgssing Deec, 3rd
Upon. receipt of furt.hef information I shall iﬁedi—
a;er ‘wire you. -

BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

Minister of Militia,




iztrast of Capualty recoived fron Fay & Togorxd
0f iee, _.ordon, dated January 11,1918,

#3031 L/Cpl. A.G.\. Ballam. {/




mmmxw.mmmmmnm
lagiment, date’ Doc, m\uxv.

Hiering Destgubey S, 1017,




Zxfrest frem Pemimal MLl of Byeft BeesS; Ngdarked Seuthmptem,il/s/1?

foem £/14 Gewfoundlond eginent Newteg-om~iyr, % 1/1st Sewfeundland
Reginmen$ B.8.00e

3031 L/C Ballam, A.G.




Cp 303 |

sxtract frem Nomise) Sell Dwaf. Smbaried 3t. John's,
/1717 Per .0 "ivenpien” afled Halifax 16/4/A7.

3031 B/C. A.G. Ballam,




Bxtwaet Sron Sodly Grésve Mrd 31 Uslt 2 Reysl BE,
Nage, Db ZREm‘a, AwDith, 109,

3031 Pte, A.,G.Ballam,




AG.,Ballsm was attested for Genmral sService
with the NEWFOUNDLARD REGTIDNR on ., AUZRSt 17th 1916

ozimental No 308l wes &7 obod to Phe
Rezimental No 303l was ailoted tec Phee A.G.Ballem

AUTEQORITY

Mrxch Blks 1919,







_____Trade or Occupation ....

Wely o L0

Chest {Griﬂxwhenfullyexpanded
Measure- S
nge of Expumon

ment

Physical Develupment

Arm
p unimﬁmrﬁnrks%
Number

‘When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks mdmtmg eongemul pecuh-
_arities or. pnmons disease

) ﬁhgbt defects but not sufficient to
Cause rejection 3

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)




e —————

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

- “Station or Troopship

Date of |

Arrival or ~

Embarkation

_ ‘Date of

Departureor |

Disembarkation

Station or Troopship




wmjﬁaﬂ

-mnsotﬁuummmdhmn of
. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to,mdfuﬂ:ebmﬁtofthemdummhnmd?m—;?emm.mehmmenttobemdeonm
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ‘2 Persons

concerned, viz.: /
Allotment begins W lbé’ fl '}

Ident: Whether Wife, Child,
Ceret‘i,ﬁigu other Relative or Namg (in full)

i Hea {,(w-»{:
1‘3&,{1%

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, m.‘
dmdbytthﬂnerOomudthommynndhmdodmmPayWuuﬁndtywmhm
required payments on application.




to,andforﬂlebeneﬁtofthemdemenuonequiﬁngmchpcymenttobemadeonpmof
of identity of, andprodnctlonoftherehuvelj Certiientesbyﬂlel’emon ¢ Persons

concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins. w ‘

Identity Whether Wife., Child,
Certificate] other Relative or NaME (in full)
No.

e [Tr Mawrsd,
Reallacn

Total Allotment, §

— S—— ——

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.




Army Form A. 2019.
. - : » V
!1n any reply the above number
should be quoted.] :

{

SIR,

I have to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of the
r/ and to acquaint you in reply that

51/7/18 (6919)

303) lalsom

~ personal effecdts ‘of. 5051, L/C., @—8stl, Royal Newfound- 3
lihd Regiment, consisting ‘of 1 Brveldpe containing 9
Picture Pdst Dards have been received, please.

4

I am,
SIR,

Your obedient Servant,

& war o:rioo. “P'-' '

.
e « Imperial mut\m -
; mth xm-m’ ~ ¥or Ohter m-ﬁr &0 4/c R5 5
3 9 Bs Wy 70 ;

D.D. &L, London, E:C. Forms

A 2019

Piosy. Wt W s¥74/874. s500,000. 10/14. W 3, s




mm:u msmmm
AOUTH KENSINGTON,
“LONDOY, BvV.7.

artpty e,

Memo;'andu.'ﬁ for £¢fl&w }M

$8 hedrvis <t .

}pddw%mwﬂmw
oelcolid oo awiw,s@umw

b auknnotocdymet 4 gt plivie.

for the Asiistant Financial Secretary,

.







17th September,

tehall, S.W. 1.

3031 Pte. A. G. Ballam,
R. Newfoundland Regt.

A ;op&trlatad-prisonar of war, 848 Pte. G. McWhorter,
of The Royal Newfoundland Regt., has made the following
statement with regard to the above-named man.

"When I was captured on 3/12/17 near Masnieres
"I was with 3031 Pte. A.G. Ballam, who was
"wounded in the right shoulder (slightly).
"Ballam was also taken prisoner, but I do not
"think he was killed." i

“Mecoeoedf 4
Pte. Ballam was originally reported wewsd®® on 3/12/17
and subsequently, his disc having been returned from -
Germany, and in the absence of any other news of him, he
was reported "Believed Killed."

In view of Pte. McWhorter's statement, may an eyguiry
be made regarding Pte. Ballam? The former emphatically
stated that he did not believe his friend was dead.

I am, Sir, : i
Your obedient Servant,

Major, .,:
Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records. .




oobY. .,

.

S/8845. - WAR OFFICE,

, . . FINSBURY COURT,

s : ' o FINSBURY PAVEMENT,
Ce2s GBS LONDON, E.C. 2.

No. P.M. 1291.
23/9/18.

The Secretary of the War Office
requests that you will be good enough : :
to return this letter as early as The disc was received from |
possible, with a statement in the : b
margin showing, with reference to your War Office (Accounts 4) . &
Memo. 14870/295/R.&.C. of 17/9/18, 4
asking that enquiry might be made Imperial Institute, South
concerning No. 3031 Pte. A.G. Ballam, 3
R., Newfoundland Regt., the number of Kensington, - their number =
the War Office list or communication ' -
in which the return of this Soldier's 21/1749A.
disc was notified. °

(4090)

on 1/8/18, please.

The Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent.

- Major;}
Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

P.%.R.0ffice,
25th Sept., 1918.
No. 15427.




haﬁanretary?of,f& Rlr - e
Agequestg that you will BE

ence'to the annexed mem@réﬁdumg o 5ih/1o/18'
that "it 4ds. underetood ‘that the ‘only BRI e
effecty forwardedto you under the T e :
4c@rresnondence number quoted ~,;;L;f_;“ I o
';(01/174@?/40903 wors a matioarq g g T ddresra “*"’d
‘andiehvslops, | If Pta., Ballam's | r Offi i
¢ disc was also transmitted to-you a vce letter was M1B
it ia requested that you will: e : d
‘3]state ‘whether the: refgrence number' quoted. he lettsr Jixon

’-kcan ‘be quoted LT o8 G B

ﬁo; 9 hlsc /405 Aooounts 4
of 7/6/18," from Accounts: -

4, Imperial Imstituts.

| The Chief Paymaster . i/c Recordsy -
= Newfoundland Contingent. g

2654

: Y 33 3 -t

9/10/18 uhief Paymas+er & O i/c Rn:




C.2, Oasualties pas L LONDON EC2.
3/884‘.5. i ‘f December, 1918.

7

The Chief Paymaster & Ofﬁ.oer :

in Char ae of Records,
mewfmmdland ontingent,

’ 58, Victoria Streset, . ¥

3 S.W.(l).

1
With reference to your memorandu.m "No. 14870/295/

R.& 0.," of 17.9.1918, on the subject of No.3031 Pte.
A.G. Ballam, R. Newfoundland Regiment, the German-list |
which was forwarded with this soldier's Disc from
Berlin gave the information that "the Disc was sent in -
by a Lower Alsatien Infantry Regiment on 18.12.1917. =
The owner.is fallen and buried. No further details."
It is regrettsd that this information was not

transmitted to you previously.

In view of this 'definite sta.’eament of the dea.th o
Pte. Ballam, and jofj & i  =
from since he became (Mbwedyeen reported as a
Prisoner of War, | gt-it ; értmt there can be
little doubt that, ‘evién iivr i : 2
died shortly aft hfwa.,t'd . -g« ~aequmt17 any
- enquiry forwarded: to Germesn o} d_now produce no g
information beyo ithai.__&lready furnished. M r

| "a\’r 0\00 !

>3




. .< ;*_{i o ‘_ = S ; EE IR .,,.A: o > ,nms“tubor.

The Secratary :
ver OffiB,
Thitehall, S.W4l

?
Sir, 3031 Pte. A. G. Ballam, (
R. Newfoundland Regt. : i

5 A rqpatriatod_priaoner of”var, 848, Pte. G. licWhorter,
of The Royal Newfoundlamd Regt., hasmade the following
statement vith reagard to the above-named man:

: "When I was captured on 3/12/17 near Masnieres :
i "I was with 3031 Pte. A.G. Ballam, who was '
- "wounded in the right shoulder (slightly). i .
"Ballam was also taken prisoner, but I do not
"think he was killed."

Pte. Ballam was originally reported missing on 3/12/17
and subsequently, his dise havéng been returred from
Germany, and in the absence of any other news of him, he
was reported kimx "Balieved killed."

In view of Pte. McWhorter's sia#tement, may an enquiry
be made regerding Pte. Ballam? 6 former emphatically
stated that he did not believe his friend was dead.
I am, Sir, ‘
> Your obedient servant,
0 M&Jor’

' Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Recards,’

T e T RATSs, ALY A S | e




C.2=- cm&lti’s P.M. s London, _
5/8848. 14th Decemtsr, 1918,

'.rhe Chief Paymaster & Officer
in charge of Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
58’ Vic‘botia st”et’ So'- 1.

With reference to your memcra.ndum No. 14870/295/R.%.C.
of 17/@/1913, on the subject of No. 3031 Pte., A.G. Ballam, R.
Newfoundland Regiment. the German lst which was forwarded with
this soldier's Disc from Berlin gave the information that "the
Disc was sent in by a Lower Alsation Infantry Regiment on
18/12/1917. The owner is fallen and buried. No further details.”
It is regretted that this information was not transmitted to you
previously.

In view of this definite statemént of the death of
Pte., Ballam, and of the fact that he has not been heard from
gince he became missing, nor been reported as a Prisorer of War,
it is considered that there can be little doubt that, even if he
was actually captured, he died shortly afterwards, and that
consequantly any enquiry forwarded .to Germany would now produce no
information beyond that already furnished.

(Sed) B. GRINDLE.

10913

18/12/18




on the % By o‘f Me
oD t.he of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,

{C’omma/m?wg Squadron, Troop, :

‘e aLove a,ccount is correct in- every parucula,r

peikin dalps Battery or Company
E’ : A STATEMENT OF : ACCUUNT. - . \ " [Form 1.
: Date | Dr. £ |8 |d T y Or. | £1s d‘.

Balance Dr. last month Balance Cr. last-menth 3:tn.°.‘.k.l~ Nl “1 o-

Cash issucs : ' Pay  daysat from to

(Date of each issug to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

£7s.d days at from._ to’

; " ‘ '-— . 2 el 19[1 ‘ : Messing allowance . daysat
. ‘ ) S " from_~ < to
B owWe - » 2 ?
., ; : ; » Rt BTIOWII0N: <3 owents s sisashonis - ondoarralaNaseaby
b 3 Baqq‘ 2S lgql )N g ‘Amount produced by the sale of Effects from
i T e T i Bl Horm i s s i e

ot 3 | Amount of favings Bank balance, mclndmg
4 : Consclidated stoppage .vhueseress. interest (if no balance, to be so stated)

% 'Deféned Pay or Grat‘m'ty
') Balance due by the Paymaster ‘1 '1 Io » Balance due bo the Paymaster ...... ;
. ; K. Sl
sylgiel. o - M
= y ~ 3 7 ; g

 he left a Will. mmmmmmm
’ nm«mmo.ma o






| ot

ICemfytothecmectneesofabmmeverypmwular : ; gl

i : : ; i Cknnmuuhnyé@madnm;!%&qu”
: i HE e : ' { Battery i

: > or Company.
30T 3 g 5 STEHEEMEHTT {fF JNBCUIH?T. j
s b Be S or
Balance Dr. last month .ooveee | |- | Balance Or. lagt month. 83073 wrovresir
Cash issucs ' Pay  daysat from to
(Date of each issue to be stated) :

. : “Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
£ g,

X days at from to
140 Bl o 1 Messing allowance days at
: g ; from._ to SO
> ¢ I ¥
; i e Lo VSRR, ) SOOI TGS
5 13 7 ;
; This account is in accord-
g ance with advices received at the
: : . Pay & Record Office to 4/ L if
: : ki - and may therefore bs subject to
> SRR SRS <iii amendmantg 1f and as may be
o revealed by subseguent advices.

A a——— - =

Balance due to the Paymaster ......

. . a




Desertod at ; _
I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

{ Commwm:’mg Squadron, ﬁoap,

¥ : Batta-yor(}’ompany
smn@r OF AOOUUN’L 2 [Fm-mL

Dr. - e vetaaal 2 or. | 2| s

Balance Dr. last month ............ | Balance Or. gt onth 84304357 +-eeeeveers| T | 2T

Cash issuce : Pay  daysat from to
(Date of each issue to be stzted) -
£ s,

“Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at from to

Messing allowance days-at

from- = - fo

This account is in accord-
ance with advices received at ths
Pay & Rocord Office ton y
oL : and may therefore be subject to
Ponididated St el amendments i1f and as nay be

: —~—~revealed by subsequent advic
/
g e o

Balance due to the Paymaster ......




I ﬂerhi'y to the oou-aemeuafabove in evuy,puhdar.

Balance due by the Paymaster

Thi

: { Bw:;’ J 1
31
| Dr. i e £]e d,-‘_r or. | £]a
‘BalmuBr Tast mOBth +rvverens Balance Cr. lnstmenth 3/12/17...........| T | 17|
&uhzuua : Pay days at from to 4
(Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay g5,
£ é' & A days at from to B
191 l Messing allowance days at -
2 ; from to trieranan .....-.... 3
% ,
» ' [SURN I, D S SRR S B .

8 account is in accord-

ance with advices received at ths

Pay & Ro
and may

amendmen
revesled

cord OffLﬁo to
therefore be subject to
te if and as may be

by subsequent advices.




This account is in acéord-
ance with advices received at the

Pay & Rocord Office to] 4/ % g
and may therefore be a*‘!tﬂje’gg JQ:P?‘

- amendments if and as may be
; revealed by subseguent advices.

g




Boex?,snd it has been griezel taet if theve i3
zn zllotment,Seerction aidce..cr Fuiriotic Tuad
&llce.,deing deif on his ceccount,that =t saotlé

be cancelled f:éz‘nmﬁ(,,-.,_ 3_,#?.__“__ R

TiNg3 Sovonn, fok—aed € mocowd Lasl v, 2a0

=0vis the ! GEdel D T Moo en

this account.

i Lo e X e v » A0 - S

Siacantt 471y o




RegiNo.m
'“mﬂnofﬂmlformtomakeml\llounentof

........ , : . Cents, per diem; from my Pay,
to.andforthebeneﬁtofthemﬂmnennonedl" on =2 Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and producnonof the relative Identity Certificates by the Peuon—Persons

concerned, viz.:

Allotment begins W ’ e I7 ‘
| i 4

Identity Whether Wife, Child, i R
other Relative or N in full ADDRESS

Certxﬁcate Eeirori AME (in full) . ¥ (each m)

N5 | M | T Mawrd) e
1 o oy Ko

T ; I
e e ~
-4
-
Total Allotment, §
o rm—— ——

NOTE.—Thls form must be completad by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required paymem on application.

(s:g)déﬂz‘e%d‘a ..... .._../_...,..,__-
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.

- JZ”Z S .19 19

om - th Sivat New Gundland e ni
Receive}/ Vi s 7/ ] gime
/Ae dtem a/ 72 Yollars.
da/am “ of Ty

Ch. No. . /?EJ ;niﬁalx. A
Pay Ledger. .. i ? Initials. . ... . 8% "

Regtl. No, Rank.

/r







Dear s8ir:

1 enclose cheque for $52.19
mnnco of m of lm Pte.A.G.B3allan
due you u mu-mzor of his -mu.

: 4 I an also uplnzns herewith
Letters of mu-mna.




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John’s.

3

/07°

I beg to acknowledge receipt of

Memorial Plaque is$ued in respect—jjrzzéylces of
the 1 ‘ ..~

Name .




Srasensavananne

......Snmame.... AXAA . Chtistian Name .. &t ey

Religion.... ... on Enhstment....../.Z.........years..........é. 2‘
Enlisted (a)../Z. ~gé Terms of Service M Y00+ 3o rvice reckons from (a) (474 ’f/..

Date of promotion to present rank ... Date of appointment to lance rank 28= '7

R R T Y Sssssesesseanansesesanes

Extended Re-engaged

i

Reeord of promotions, reductions, transfers, casnalties, l Rgmarks
during active service, as reported on Army Form Date of Taken from Army Form

leB Army Form A.36. or in ather official documents. Casualty B.213, Army Form A.36,

From whom received The authority to be quoted in each case. or other offi

documents
7 ;
Embarked /// : M ; ;7

Disembarked... : ,
Joinad Battalion 5 ﬂ 2/

Report

4

() hhmdamvbmm.dlu.umm»SecdoaD.AmyRem mmduamamwvmunw.
{b) Signaller, ma-ua.. oy ;  (6228) W.13563/M1477 2400.000 1/17 uutwud Forms B.f103/4 (E. 858




Begxmenu] Nmnber and Name

05T ir.%uw.,.,l, Y

Joined

Joined

Mf? W;’

Joined

Punishment awarded

\
|
4
|
i
|
|
{
i

{
|
|
|
}
|
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4 Dear Sir :e
o I have your lotfc of 2nd July relative
to Pte. ’6«29 Ballam, Deceased for iiich I thenk yomu;
but this informatiom hes slresady been :supplied by you,
88 is seem by Bsllam's file, werein is a copy of your

statement of his capture gimen on your release from Germsnye

Yours faithfully,

Iieut,~Col.,

Chief Staff Offioer

i

s
-3
Pt
W4






